

HD PERFECT AUTOWORK PTE LTD

Co. & GST Reg. No.: 202136904Z 8 Kaki Bukit Avenue 4 Premier @ Kaki Bukit

#08-09, Singapore 415875 Tel: +65 6341 6789 | Fax: +65 6341 6778

Email: hdperfectautowork@gmail.com

Our Ref.: SJZ9872K

Your Ref.: SND415A

Date:

18.11.2022

ATTN:

Motor Claims Department

INS:

AXA INSURANCE PTE LTD

Dear Sir/Madam,

Accident Involving:

SJZ9872K & SND415A

Date of Accident:

14.09.2022 @13:00 HOURS

Location:

PICKERING STREET TOWARDS CHURCH STREET

We refer to the above-mentioned accident.

We are claiming as follows:

Cost of Repair: \$

\$ 4,500.00

Loss of Rental:

LTA Search:

(5 Days x \$120.00):

\$ 600.00 \$ 7.45

GIA 3rd Report :

\$ 31.00

Grand Total:

\$ 5,138.45

The above-mentioned settlement is in respect for our client of damage pertaining to his/her motor vehicle and shall not prejudice our client's claim in respect of damages and consequential loss in relation to his/her personal injuries.

For any further queries, please kindly contact Irene @ 8297 9787, or email to hdperfectautowork@gmail.com

Thank You,

Irene







Signed by "the third party claimant"

HD Perfect Autowork Pte. Ltd. Co. Reg No: 202136904Z 8 Kaki Bukit Avenue 4 #08-09 Premier @ Kaki Bukit Singapore 415875 Tel: 6341 6789 Fax: 6341 6778

Email: hdperfectautowork@gmail.com

Signed by "the workshop"

Authorisation To Act

I, Nor Suhaili Binte Sharif ("the the BLK 785D Woodlands Rise # 12-52 Singapore 73	nird party claimant") of
(address), owner of SJZ9872K hereby authorise HD Perfect Autowork Pte Ltd	(vehicle no.)("the workshop")
to act for me with respect to my claim for repair costs a loss of use ("claim") for my vehicle noSJZ9872K damaged pursuant to the accident which occurred onindependent of the control of t	that was
(location) involving vehicle no/sSND415A	
they deem it fit and the workshop is further authorised to receive payr of my claim with payment cheque/s being made in favour of the works	nent further to settlement hop.
I further authorise the workshop to execute and/or sign a vouchers/agreements regarding my/our claim/case for my/our conven	ience.
I further acknowledge that any settlement the workshop may reach on prejudice and without admission of liability basis in so far as any other me and/or the driver/owner/insurers of the other vehicle/s arising from concerned.	er claim (s) whatsoever by
Dated this day of (month) 20 24	(year)
₩	HD PERFECT



"My execution of this Discharge Voucher is only for my claim for property damage and not prejudicial to any other claims"

AXA THIRD PARTY DIRECT SETTLEMENT

SND 415A(Insd veh)	
SJZ 9872K (TP veh)	Model: KIA CERETO FORTE (1591cc)
14/09/2022	· · · ·
	SJZ 9872K (TP veh)

Repair Esti	mate	:\$	16,720.79				
Final Repai	ir Cost	:\$					
Loss of Use	2	:\$		***************************************	days at \$	per day	
Rental (if a	ny)	:\$			days at \$	per day	
LTA / GIA S	Search Fee	:\$					
Others:		:\$					
		:\$					
Final Settle	ement Sum (Global Sum)	:\$	5,000.00				
	ne : HD PERFECT Á		WORK PTE LTE)			
Is Third Pa	rty Workshop GIA Registered	? [] YES [X] NO	O (Kindly indicate I	pelow)		
A)	For Non GIA Registered	Works	hop: Agr	eed Liability100	(%)		
B)	For GIA Registered Workshop:			BOLA Applicable: Yes/ No BOLA Scenario No:			
	BOLA Liability:	(%)	Ass	essed Liability (*):	(%)		
	* Assessed Liability to be	filled	only for chain collisions a	nd for cases where BC	DLA does not apply.		
Remarks:							

NOTE:

- PLEASE EXPRESSLY RESERVE YOUR CLIENT'S RIGHTS IF SO REQUIRED IN THIS SETTLEMENT DOCUMENT.
- THIS SETTLEMENT IS ON A WITHOUT PREJUDICE BASIS AND SHOULD NOT CONSTRUED AS AN ADMISSION OF LIABILITY ON AXA AND THEIR CLIENT/TORTFEASOR IN ANY MANNER WHATSOEVER.
- AXA RESERVES THEIR RIGHTS UNDER THE POLICY TERMS & CONDITIONS AS WELL AS THEIR RIGHTS IN LAW.

Only applicable to rental claim - All document are to be submitted with this settlement confirmation. In the event, rental agreement / invoices are not received within 7 days of this signed confirmation, we will automatically revert to loss of use claim per the NIMA rates.

We/I confirmed that this is a full and final settlement that we and or our client have/had/has against you (AXA and their policyholder/authorised driver/tortfeasor) for any and all losses (past/present/future) arising from this accident.

We confirmed that we have the authority of our client to act for and on their behalf in this accident.

Signature of workshop representative / Workshop stamp TING

Name of Representative: IRENE

Date: 12/12/2022

Signature of Witness / Workshop stamp (if applicable)

Name of Witness: YAW WAZ HONG

Date: 12 12 2022

Signature of AXA's surveyor/r Name of AXA's surveyor /Represe

Date: 13/12/2022

TAX INVOICE

HD PERFECT AUTOWORK PTE LTD

Co. Reg No: 202136904Z 8 Kaki Bukit Avenue 4 #08-09 Premier @ Kaki Bukit Singapore 415875

Tel: 6341 6789 Fax: 6341 6778

Email: hdperfectautowork@gmail.com



Date	Invoice Number	Vehicle Number
18.11.2022	HDP202211-00213	SJZ9872K

AXA INSURANCE PTE LTD

8 SHENTON WAY #27-01 AXA TOWER SINGAPORE 068811

Description	Am	ount (SGD)
Carry out Lump-sum repair on accident vehicle corresponding	\$	4,500.00
to supply of spare parts, labour and spray painting charges		
Total	\$	4,500.00

Cross cheques and pay: HD PERFECT AUTOWORK PTE LTD Please indicate the invoice number on the reverse side.

HD PERFECT AUTOWORK PTE LTD
AUTO Generated - Signature Not Required

CARS FOR RENT (2016) PTE LTD

Mailing Address:

10 Kaki Bukit Ave 4 #09-60 Premier@Kaki Bukit, Singapore 415874

Tel Nos.: +65 6970 9119 / 6789 5155

Co. Reg'n No.: 201609732N GST Reg'n No.: 201609732N Tax Invoice #: E2209179

Date: 21-09-22

1

Bill To:

Ship To:

HD Perfect Autowork Pte Ltd For the account of: Nor Suhaili Binte Sharif S8812989Z APT Blk 785D Woodlands Rise #12-52 HD Perfect Autowork Pte Ltd For the account of: Nor Suhaili Binte Sharif S8812989Z APT Blk 785D Woodlands Rise #12-52

Description

Amount

Job No.

Vehicle Rental for Period 15.09.2022 to 20.09.2022 (Billing for days 5 X \$120.00/per day)

(Vehicle No.: SJZ9872K)

\$600.00 SKA6586B SR

Your Order #: 20667 Terms: C.O.D. GST: \$39.25 COMMENT CODE RATE GST SALE AMOUNT Total Inv Amt: \$600.00 SR 7% \$39.25 \$560.75 Amount Applied: \$0.00 Balance Due: \$600.00





CARS FOR RENT (2016) PTE LTD

10 Kaki Bukit Ave 4 #09-60 Premier @ Kaki Bukit Singapore 415874 No: 20667 Tel: 6970 9119 Fax: 6970 9961 Website: www.carsforrent2016.com

ROC/GST No: 201609732N

VEHICLE RENTAL AGREEMENT

HIRER'S PARTICULAR Vehicle No: STZ 987					
Name: (as in I/O) Note Subailine Binte Shant was or stood of	Mileage out: ng stric USQ 6 it VM bris-clost its bee elekted biss and				
9. If for any reason the vehicle described in this schedule of any after the second of the second second in the second second in the second se	Make & Model: Opta Vavol 14 Alti, Auto/ Manual of no eas				
NRIC/PASSPORT No: SOST 2007 Z	bns hellosgerent off is the end off in generaties light enter 594				
Date of Birth: as abrus 10'02' it I AT 80 it in a figure is into blue art accurate the Art Country (Rechause Charles) and APT BIK TROUBLE AND ARTHUR	OUT: Date 15/09/2027 Time: 3PM art 101 europaid ten				
Address (Res): #12 52 S(734 785)	HIRE PERIOD				
Driving Licence No: SSC 3989 7 D/L Type: Local / International	OWN DAMAGE CLAIM Excess S\$ 12 10 1890 2000 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10				
Issue Date: 33 Stp 2011 Burmet	THIRD PARTY CLAIM Excess S\$ 1998 MI 1500 to lavoidos en				
Tel: (0) HP	borted ent to notative ent to elocite sald vehicle sald representation of the thirty shall characters.				
Company Name: O VIOUS PROPER SOURCE (INTEREST FOR SYAW) A CHOIVCAS	Daily 5 @\$ 130 00 per day 500 00				
Company UEN:	naccordance with the Owner's current rate of hire charges of at such other				
Company Address:	mounts due vruch are not paid when due shall bear art interest of 1 ow per				
ADDITIONAL DRIVER'S PARTICULARS	Monthly ware paid. per month with they are paid.				
Name: (as in I/C)	The said vehicle may only be driven by the Hiter or person (@ no have small)				
NRIC/PASSPORT No:	Delivery Service assessed file of the new to be be be sent the service of the ser				
Date of Birth:	sulfful manner, observing the traffic regulations and laws and in the event of aTRD				
Address (Res): 10 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100	ray be lectured and shall static ALATOT-BUZ be and Fradio Court Summors-s, others and the property of the same standard is a large standard as a second standard standard in the same standard standard is a second standard standar				
	PETROL LEVEL Sprilweitet a from between				
Driving Licence No: D/L Type: Local / International	Out E 1/4 1/2 3/4 F				
Issue Date: Tel: (O) HP	In E 1/4 1/2 3/4 F				
To the guide such that set of activities to some secret review of the To-	(e) The Huer shall not drive the said vehicle Whitst under the influence (e) Increase in the section final section				
VEHICLE CHECK LIST	Misc. Early of two elementary bigs end early of parchidata vignerous a set (inst				
S - SCRATCHES S	GST Ispalling to beautiful at a common that and a common the second at the common that and a common that and a common that are common to the common that are c				
	participation of the confidence of the state of the confidence of				
	companies and and and and an internal of control of the second				
Ω Ø	Rented out by : neve with mous villidianogsevilet semices on 4 of the semices of				
	High analt indentity, if a Cyler for all losses counse including the epitement the said vehicle.				
	Hirer's Signature 35-19 of John Andrius still bus telled still and				
B G alone of spalling for shall the state of	Continuer 15 years on building valetaring licenses and nave continues of the veet of equipment and review of the veet of equipment and equ				
NOCATE: A - ACCIDENTS A - ACCI	To charact High libration that where the characters of the Rocal by Restau				
e e un comment	Addition Driver's Signature				
amount of the manufacture order of the property of the second of	100				

I have read and agree to the terms and condition on both sides of ths agreement. If I have presented a charge/ credit card for payment, I agree that all amount payable under this agreement and for parking and traffic infringements may be billed to that account and my signature above will be considered to have been made on the charge/credit card voucher. All information I have given CARS FOR RENT (2016) PTE LTD in connection with this agreement is true.

* IMPORTANT

- 1. ONLY PERSON ABOVE 22 YEARS OF AGE WITH MORE THAN 2 YEARS DRIVING EXPERIENCE, AUTHORISED, LICENSED AND SIGNING THIS AGREEMENT MAY DRIVE THE VEHICLE.
- 2. ALL PARKING AND TRAFFIC VIOLATIONS ARE THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE HIRER. AN ADMINISTRATIVE CHARGE WILL BE LEVIED ON ANY TRAFFIC VIOLATIONS REDIRECTED.
- 3. THE HIRER SHALL BE LIABLE FOR EXCESS CHARGES FOR ANY LATE RETURN AT THE RATE SHOWN ABOVE.
- 4. IN CASE OF ACCIDENT, THE HIRER SHALL REPORT TO RENTAL OFFICE IMMEDIATELY AND BE RESPONSIBLE FOR THE INSURANCE EXCESS. IF THERE IS BODILY INJURIES, POLICE REPORT MUST BE MADE.
- 5. VEHICLE IS STRICTLY FOR SINGAPORE USE ONLY. AND MAY NOT BE DRIVEN OUT OF SINGAPORE WITHOUT PRIOR CONSENT OF THE COMPANY CARS FOR RENT (2016) PTE LTD

RETURN OF VEHICLE - THE HIRER / DRIVER IS REQUIRED TO SIGN IN THE COLUMN "SIGNATURE OF HIRER / DRIVE" FAILING WHICH THE DAY AND TIME INSERTED BELOW SHALL DEEMED TO BE THE DAY AND TIME THE VEHICLE IS RETURNED TO CARDS FOR RENT (2016) PTE LTD AND THE SAME SHALL BE ACCEPTED AS CONCLUSIVE EVIDENCE OF THE SAME AND SHALL NOT BE CHALLENGED OR QUESTIONED ON ANY ACCOUNT WHATSOEVER.

DATE IN	TIME IN	MILEAGE	CHECKED BY	REMARKS	Dan /	7. Describer de service
20/9 2015	2:45m	restondess	nik etk ei fiofisom i V	e samme server en est commente en	-A	O madisan tan
			ene sant personal con	thag pried as two has	HIRER'S	SIGNATURE

> Back to OneMotoring



Land Transport Authority 10 Sin Ming Drive Singapore 575701

GST Registration No.: M4-0006529-2

Print Date/Time: 15 Sep 2022 / 16:19:08

Receipt Date/Time: 15 Sep 2022 / 16:19:08

Tax Invoice/Receipt

Receipt No.: ITNET-00000-220915-002873

Previous Receipt No.:

	em Description/ usiness Transaction Reference o.		Amount Before GST (S\$)	GST Amount (S\$)	Amount After GST (S\$)
As at 14 5	Insurance Enquiry - SND415A Sep 2022/13:00:00 e Co: AXA INSURANCE PTE LTD				
	ırance Enquiry - SND415A				
•	uiry Fee 20915161814761149		7.00	0.49	7.49
2022	20313131314731143	Sub-Total	7.00	0.49	7.49
		Total Before Rounding	7.00	0.49	7.49
		Rounding Difference	7.00	0.43	0.04
		•			
		Total Amount Payable			7.45
		Paid By			
		421808XXXXXX9928	eNETS (Credit Card	7.45
		Total			7.45
		Cash Change			0.00
		Tendered Amount			7.45
		Excess Refundable Amount			0.00

THANK YOU AND HAVE A NICE DAY!

Please ensure that all payments to the Authority are good and promptly settled by the payment service provider / financial institution. Otherwise, the transaction and receipt is considered void and late fee may apply.



GENERAL INSURANCE ASSOCIATION OF SINGAPORE RECORDS MANAGEMENT CENTRE

9 Temasek Boulevard #42-01b, Singapore 038989 Email: gears-support@shift-technology.com

GST Reg No: M400017735

UEN: S66SS0020G

TAX INVOICE

HD PERFECT AUTOWORK PTE LTD - Nor Suhaili Bte Sharif

Invoice Number GR-2022-003521

Invoice Issue Date 16 Sep 2022

Invoice Due Date 23 Sep 2022

 Total Amount (S\$)
 28.97

 Total GST 7.00% (S\$)
 2.03

 Total Amount Incl. of GST (S\$)
 31.00

Bill Type Reference Amount GST 7.00% Amount **(S\$)** Incl. of **GST (S\$)** Sale of Accident Report - Publ 16/09/2022,14/09/2022,SJZ9872K,SND415A 28.97 2.03 31.00 Total Amount (S\$) 28.97 Total GST 7.00% (S\$) 2.03 Total Amount Incl. of GST (S\$) 31.00

This is a computer generated document. No signature is required.

Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)

From: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)

Sent: Tuesday, 22 November 2022 9:46 AM

To: nickangmy@gmail.com

Subject: ACCIDENT INVOLVING SND415A(AXA) AND SJZ9872K ALONG/AT CHINA STREET

CROSS JUNCTION AT PICKERING STREET ON 14/09/2022

Ang Soon Huat [By Email only]

DRIVER: Ang Ming Yi

Dear Sirs/ Mdm

OUR REF : CC4/ASM22009140/Apa3 // S2M04B2R

YOUR REF : SND415A

ACCIDENT INVOLVING SND415A(AXA) AND SJZ9872K ALONG/AT CHINA STREET CROSS JUNCTION AT PICKERING

STREET ON 14/09/2022

We refer to the above subject matter. We write to inform you that we are the loss adjuster appointed by your motor insurer, AXA Insurance Pte Ltd to deal with the third-party claim against your policy.

We have received a third-party claim(s) from SJZ9872K against your motor insurance policy.

Based on all the available information on hand, we are of the view that liability is not in your driver's favour. We shall proceed to negotiate for an amicable settlement of the third-party claim at best to avoid further litigation, which would escalate to even more cost.

Please be informed that your No Claim Discount (NCD) may be affected as a result of the claim against your policy.

As Insurers, they shall proceed to deal with the claim(s) subject to the merits of the case and according to the rights afforded under the policy. Should you not be seeking the protection of your policy and seek to take conduct of third-party claim(s) arising from this incident, at your own cost and defence, please reply to us within 7 days from the date of this letter. Your intent must be formally expressed to AXA and acknowledged by AXA.

Your full co-operation in the handling of the claim is required and kindly submit the following to chewht@lkkauto.com within 7 days from the date of this letter if not provided at our reporting centre. The list below is not all inclusive and further document may be required:

- Police report, Police Investigation result, appeal against the Traffic Police offence and status (if any)
- Driver's driving license or foreign driving license (if any)
- Coloured photographs of accident scene (if any)
- Coloured photographs of damage to all vehicles involved (If any)
- Copy of the letter of authorization to confirm that the driver is allowed to drive the vehicle
- Video footage of accident (if any)
- Statement and/or police report from independent witness(es) (if any)
- If you or your passenger(s) are filing a claim against any of the involved Third Party(s), you are to keep us informed of your legal representative(s) and the status of the claim.

To protect your interest(s) in the handling of this claim, please do not discuss liability with any of the Third Party(s) and/or their legal representatives, or make any compromise or settlement without our prior knowledge and consent. If you receive any correspondence or legal document such as a Writ of Summons in connection with this accident, please forward it to us immediately. You may email it to cst@axa.com.sg or deliver it by hand to AXA Customer Care Centre.

This letter should **not** be regarded as a waiver by AXA of their rights to repudiate any claim because of any breach of policy terms and conditions you and/or your authorised driver may have committed.

In the event of receiving and handling of any third-party injury claim(s), we shall keep you informed of the final indemnity upon conclusion of the matter(s).

If you need any clarification, please do not hesitate to contact us at 6742 3197 or email us at chewht@lkkauto.com.

Thank you.

Best Regards,

 $\textbf{Hsiao Tong, Chew (Ms)} \mid \textbf{Case Handler}$

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6742-3197 | Email: chewht@lkkauto.com |

 $\rm HQ$: Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 |

S(408933)